PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2020-28**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (DEPUTY MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR AND SENIOR FIRE PREVENTION SPECIALIST).

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2020-29**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR AND PARALEGAL SPECIALIST).

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2020-30</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2008-60, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 62, ARTICLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES.

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2020-31**, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2015-36, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 56, ARTICLE I, SECTION 56-1 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, ESTABLISHING THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES WITHIN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF VINELAND.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-220, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE RESURFACING OF N. EAST AVENUE FROM WHEAT ROAD TO GARDEN ROAD.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-221, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C19-0065, ISSUED TO WINNER FORD, CHERRY HILL, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,900.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-222, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2018-233, TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THE CONTRACT ISSUED TO PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC., ALLENTOWN, PA FOR SUPPLY OF CEMS CALIBRATION GASES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-223, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2018-276, TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THE CONTRACT ISSUED TO MONARCH BOILER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., BLACKWOOD, NJ FOR PRESSURE PIPING, FABRICATION & INSTALL PROJECTS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-224, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2018-236, TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF THE CONTRACT ISSUED TO SIMPLY CLEAN AIR & WATER INC., NEWINGTON, CT FOR THE FURNISHING, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF MOBILE DEMINERALIZER SYSTEM.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-225, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2020-191, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ACCESS CONTROL/SECURITY UPGRADES WITHIN CITY HALL FROM SONITROL, WILMINGTON, DE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-226, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN TRIAD ADVISORY SERVICES, INC., VINELAND NEW JERSEY AND THE CITY OF VINELAND FOR CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST FUND SPENDING PLAN FOR PERIOD 2020 THROUGH 2025.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-227, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP., SOMERSET, NJ, FOR ONBASE INTEGRATION FOR DOCUSIGN SOFTWARE AND FIRST YEAR ANNUAL MAINTENANCE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,003.50.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-228, A RESOLUTION CANCELING UNEXPENDED BALANCES OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-229, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-230, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-231, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH RESPECT TO GARDEN ROAD & MILL ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION (DES) PROJECT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-232, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO GARDEN ROAD & MILL ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION (ROW).

Vine	<u>land</u>	City	Cou	<u>ncil</u>

Paul F. Spinelli, Council President856-364-0085David Acosta, Council Vice President856-364-0191Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Councilwoman856-364-0955Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman856-364-1161Albert Vargas, Councilman856-364-1113